

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

## **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration Section
	Division of Composition

Division of Corporations

NSA MEDIA GROUP, INC. SUBJECT:

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Sara Flanagan

	Name	of P	erson		
Incserv					
	Firm/C	omp	bany		
3500 S DuPont Hwy			·		
	·····		<u></u>		·
	Ad	idres	SS		
Dover, DE 19901					
	City/Stat	e 20	d Zip code		
	-	τ an			
sokeiff@blackstreetcapit					
	E-mail address: (to be use	ed fo	or future annual report i	notifi	cation)
For further information	concerning this matter, pleas	se ca	11:		
Sara Flanagan	302		531-0855		
Name of Perso	at (		Dareti Godielep	hone	Number
			<i>i</i> :		
STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:			MAILING ADDRESS:		
Registration Section			Registration Section		
Division of Corporations			Division of Corporations		
Clifton Building			P.O. Box 6327		
2661 Executive Center Circle			Tallahassee, FL 32314		
Tallahassee, Fl	L 32301				
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:				
<b>S70.00</b> Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status		\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	D	S87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

4**.** . .

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

#### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

NSA Media Group, Inc. 1.

(Enter mane of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

(If name unavail	able in Florida, enter alternate corporate name ad	lopted for the purpose of transacting l	ousiness in Florida		
Delaware	3.				
March 20, 2017	33333333.				
		(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)			
	(Date first transacted business in F (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.150		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
3025 Highland Pr	arkway, Suite 700, Downers Grove, Illinois 605	15-5553			
	(Principal	office address)	•		
			<u> </u>		
	(Current mailing	address, if different)			
Name and <u>stree</u>	and the second	Box <u>NCT_acceptable</u> )			
Name:	Incorporating Services, Ltd.				
ffice Address:	1540 Glenway Drive		LOWC, 45		
	Tallahassee	32301 , Florida			
	(City)	(Zip code)			

#### 9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

) irecto	Lawrence Berger	
ddress:	3025 Highland Parkway, Suite 700, Downers Grove; Illinois 60515-5553	n de la constante de la consta La constante de la constante de
7 <b>6 (`h</b> a	nan:	
dress;		······································
ector;	Kçvin Kuby	
iress:	3025 Highland Parkway, Suite 700, Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-5553	·····
clor;	Steven Mueller	<u> </u>
	3025 Highland Parkway, Suite 700, Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-5553	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DFF:	CERS Steven Mueller	17 OCT -
	3025 Highland Parkway, Suite 700, Downers Grove, Illinois 60515-5553	
Presi	dent:	8:44 10,10
લ્લા	3025 Highland Parkway, Suite 700, Downers Grovo, Illinois 60515-5553	
tary:	Lawrence Berger	
	3025 Highland Parkway, Suite 700, Downers Grove, Illinois. 60515-5553	
surer:	David Hartman (Vice President and not Treasurer)	- <u> </u>
ess:	3025 Highland Parkway, Suite 700, Downers Grove, Illinois 60513. 3553	
Ē	f necessary, you may attact an adjundum to the application listing addition	al officers and/or directors.
rue a	Signature of Director or Officer er or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to gree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	
· .	Hartman, Vice President, NSA Media Group, Inc.	

:\_

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

# Delaware The First State

Page 1

2...3 I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "NSA MEDIA GROUP, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE NINTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "NSA MEDIA GROUP, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE. 0CT-5 AH 8:

1.4



6353281 8300 SR# 20176531560 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203365401 Date: 10-09-17